Interest rate sensitivity refers to the change in earnings that may result from changes in the level of interest rates.
Because we fund a portion of our investments with borrowings, our net investment income is affected by the
difference between the rate at which we invest and the rate at which we borrow. As a result, there can be no assurance
that a significant change in market interest rates will not have a material adverse effect on our net investment income.
We assess our portfolio companies periodically to determine whether such companies will be able to continue making
interest payments in the event that interest rates increase. There can be no assurances that the portfolio companies will
be able to meet their contractual obligations at any or all levels of increases in interest rates.

Based on our June 30, 2017 balance sheet, the following table shows the annual impact on net investment income
(excluding the related incentive compensation impact) of base rate changes in interest rates (considering interest rate
floors for variable rate instruments) assuming no changes in our investment and borrowing structure:

Basis Point Change
Interest
income

Interest
Expense

Net
Investment
Income

Up 300 basis points $ 41,034,644 $ (10,515,000 ) $ 30,519,644
Up 200 basis points 28,432,001 (7,010,000 ) $ 21,422,001
Up 100 basis points 15,829,357 (3,505,000 ) $ 12,324,357
Down 100 basis points (5,951,556 ) 3,505,000 $ (2,446,556 )
Down 200 basis points (6,680,265 ) 4,424,712 $ (2,255,553 )
Down 300 basis points (6,680,265 ) 4,424,712 $ (2,255,553 )

S-34

Edgar Filing: TCP Capital Corp. - Form 497

61

TABLE OF CONTENTS

DESCRIPTION OF THE NOTES

The following description of the particular terms of the 4.125% Notes due 2022 supplements and, to the extent
inconsistent with, replaces the description of the general terms and provisions of the debt securities set forth in the
accompanying prospectus.

On August 11, 2017, we issued $125 million in aggregate principal amount of our 4.125% notes due 2022 (the
�existing 2022 Notes�) under a base indenture dated as of August 11, 2017, between us and U.S. Bank National
Association, as trustee (the �trustee�), as supplemented by the First Supplemental Indenture between us and the trustee,